



2026:CHC-AS:614

28.11.2023.
Crt. No.21
Item No.8
KB

S.A. 98 of 2011

**Austin Distributors (P) Ltd.
Vs.
Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.**

Mr. Sankarsem Sarkar
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha
... for the respondents.

None has appeared on behalf of the
appellant since reopening of the Court.

Mr. Sankarsem Sarkar, learned advocate
appears on behalf of respondents.

From the record, it reveals that the last order
is dated 3rd December, 2019.

Considering the aforesaid facts, this Court is
inclined to issue an administrative notice upon the
appellant.

Registry is directed to take steps
immediately and to furnish report after due service
upon the appellant on or before 11th December, 2023.

Let the matter appear on **12th December,
2023** under the heading **“Hearing”**.

All parties to act in terms of a copy of the
order downloaded from the official website of this
Court.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)