



2026:CHC-AS:614

15.12.2023
Crt. No.21
Item No.16
KB

S.A. 98 of 2011

**Austin Distributors (P) Ltd.
Versus
Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.**

Mr. Supratim Laha
Mr. Debabrata Roy
... For the Appellant.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha
Mr. Abhishek Roy
... For the Respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks further accommodation and submits that let the matter be kept after the vacation.

Considering the submissions of learned counsels and on consensus, the matter is being fixed on **10th January, 2024** under the heading **“Hearing”**.

No further adjournment shall be granted on that date on whatsoever ground.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)