



2026:CHC-AS:614

13.2.2024
273
Ct. no. 652
sb

**SA 98 of 2011
With
CAN 3 of 2024**

**Austin Distributors (P) Ltd.
Vs.
Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.**

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha ...for the Respondents

CAN 3 of 2024

Petitioner is directed to serve copy of petition being CAN 3 of 2024 upon the opposite party intimating next date of hearing.

Let the matter appear on 28th February, 2024 under the heading **“Application”**.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)