



2026:CHC-AS:614

30.04.2024
Sl. No.223.

Ct. No. 652.
s.g.

S.A. 98 of 2011
in
IA. No. CAN/3/2024
Austin Distributors (P) Ltd.
Vs.
Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Roy
.....for the appellant.
Mr.Sankarsan Sarkar,
Mr.Soumyadeb Sinha,
Mr. A. Roy,
.....for the respondents.

Both the parties are represented.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellant seeks for accommodation.

Let the matter appear on 7th May, 2024 at 2
P.M. as Item no. 1.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee J.)