



2026:CHC-AS:614

Ct. **07.05**
No. **2024**
652

118
akb

S.A. 98 of 2011
Austin Distributors (P) Ltd.
-Versus-

Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Supratim Laha
Mr. Debabrata Ray **...For the Appellant**

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra
Mr. Partha Pratim Roy
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha
Mr. Abhishek Roy **...For the Respondent**

Heard learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellant in part.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent seeks for an accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the heading “*Hearing*”
of part heard appeals on 14th May, 2024.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)