



106. 14.05.2024
bd. Ct.652

S.A.98 of 2011

Austin Distributors (P) Ltd.

-vs-

Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee

Mr. Supratim Laha

Mr. Debabrata Ray ... for the Appellant.

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar

Mr. Soumyadev Sinha ... for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that the Respondent/Plaintiffs Smt. Aparna Dhar, Smt. Meenakshi Banga, Sri Biswanath Dhar, Smt. Rekha Dutta and Sri. Somnath Sen have died during pendency of the appeal and as such appellant needs to take steps.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 21st May, 2024.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents is directed to inform the appellant about the details of legal heirs of the deceased Respondents in the meantime.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)