



2026:CHC-AS:614

Ct. 24.07
No. 237
2024
132
akb

S.A. 98 of 2011
Austin Distributors (P) Ltd.
-Versus-
Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Supratim Laha
Mr. Debabrata Roy ...For the Appellant

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha
Mr. Abhishek Roy ...For the Respondents

Re.: IA No. CAN 5 of 2024

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a week, reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 20th August, 2024 at 2.00 p.m.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)