



2026:CHC-AS:614

17.9.2024  
185  
Ct. no. 237  
sb

**SA 98 of 2011  
With  
CAN 3 of 2024  
CAN 4 of 2024  
CAN 5 of 2024**

**Austin Distributors (P) Ltd.  
Vs.  
Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.**

Mr. Debabrata Roy ...for the Appellant

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra  
Mr. Partha Pratim Roy  
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar  
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha  
Mr. Abhishek Roy ...for the Respondents

Parties seek to file written notes of argument.  
Let the same be filed within a week by both the  
parties after serving copy to the other side.

Let the second appeal be listed on 24<sup>th</sup>  
September, 2024 along with CRAN 3 of 2024, CRAN 4  
of 2024 and CRAN 5 of 2024 under the heading **“Part  
Heard Matters”**.

**(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**