



2026:CHC-AS:614

Ct. **01.10**
No. **2024**
203
Bd.

S.A. 98 of 2011

With

CAN 3 of 2024

CAN 4 of 2024

CAN 5 of 2024

Austin Distributors (P) Limited

-Versus-

Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Roy ... for the Appellant.

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy

Mr. Sankarshan Sarkar

Mr. Soumyadev Sinha

Mr. Abhishek Roy ... for the respondents.

Affidavit-in-reply filed by the appellant is taken on record.

Let the appeal be listed for hearing along with CAN 3 of 2024, CAN 4 of 2024 and CAN 5 of 2024 on 12th November, 2024.

Parties are directed to come ready on the date fixed.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)