



2026:CHC-AS:614

26.11.2024
126
Ct. no. 237
sb

**SA 98 of 2011
With
CAN 3 of 2024
CAN 4 of 2024
CAN 6 of 2024**

**Austin Distributors (P) Ltd.
Vs.
Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.**

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Supratim Laha
Mr. Anil Choudhury
Mr. Debabrata Roy

...for the Appellant

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Partha Pratim Roy
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha
Ms. Suranjana Chatterjee

...for the Respondents

Heard learned counsel for the appellant in part.

Let the matter appear on 3rd December, 2024 at
2 P.M. under the heading "Part Heard Matters".

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)