



2026:CHC-AS:614

Ct. 20.03
No. 3
432
akb
2025

S.A. 98 of 2011
Austin Distributors (P) Ltd.
-Versus-
Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Supratim Laha
Mr. Debabrata Roy ...For the Appellant

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha
Ms. Suranjana Chatterjee ...For the Respondents

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of both the parties submit that a talk of settlement is going on between the parties and seek one week accommodation to finalize the talk of settlement.

Such prayer is allowed.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 27th March, 2025 at 2.00 p.m.

If the matter could not be settled between the parties by the date fixed, the matter will be heard on merit.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)