



2026:CHC-AS:614

Ct. 26.06
No. 29
2025
439
akb

S.A. 98 of 2011
Austin Distributors (P) Ltd.
Vs.
Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Anil Choudhury
Mr. Debabrata Roy **...For the Appellant**

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra
Mr. Partha Pratim Ray
Mr. Sankarshan Sarkar
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha
Ms. Suranjana Chatterjee **...For the Respondents**

Written notes of argument filed on behalf of the appellant is taken on record. Copy of the same has already been served upon the respondents.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, learned Counsel for the respondents seeks for an accommodation.

Let the matter be listed for hearing on the part of the respondents on 20th July, 2025 at 2.00 p.m. retaining the same position.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)