



18.12.2025
822
sb

SA 98 of 2011
With
CAN 3 of 2024
CAN 4 of 2024
CAN 6 of 2024

Austin Distributors (P) Ltd.
Vs.
Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Debabrata Roy
...for the Appellant

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Partha Pratim Roy
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha
Ms. Suranjana Chatterjee
Mr. Hiranyak Ganguly
Ms. Suranjana Chatterjee ...for the Respondents

Written notes and compendium of judgments
relied upon by the respondents are taken on record.

Let the matter appear on 5th January, 2026
under the heading **“To Be Mentioned”**.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)