



2026:CHC-AS:614

05.01.2026

Sl. No.5.

M/L.

Mithun

Ct.No.29.

SA 98 of 2011

With

IA No: CAN/3/2024, CAN 4/2024, CAN/6/2024

Austin Distributors(P) Ltd

Vs.

Sri Sri Iswar Ganesh Chandra Jiu & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Debabrata Roy,
Mr. Anil Choudhury,
Ms. N. Jain

...for the appellant

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Partha Pratim Ray,
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar,
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha,
Ms. Suranjana Chatterjee

...for the respondents.

Hearing is concluded and made CAV.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)